
273() THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE [No. 71 

TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK 

By JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S. 

T HIS publication contains ]56 pages of letterpress, 
; _ together with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an 

!rccount of its Topography, Geology, Alpine, and Volcanic 
Features, History and Maori Folk-lore. 

Price: 3s.6d., pIns !ld. postage. 

S,TA, TISTICAL CLASSIFICATION OF EXPORTS AND 
IMPORTS (1948) 

_ Priee, 58. Postage, 4d. 

STUDENTS' FLORA OF_ NEW ZEALAND AND OUTLYING 
ISLANDS 

By T. W. KmK, F.L.S. 

Bound in Cloth, lOs. Postage, Sd. 

B UTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF NEW ZEALAND. By 
G. V. HUDSON, F.E.S., F.N.Z.Inst. 'Nith nine plain and 

fifty-three coloured plates, and 2,100 illustrations. 

Price, 128s. Postage, h. 3d. 

LICENSING COMMISSION REPORT 

PARLIAMENTARY PAPER II-38 (1946) 

Price, 78. 6d. Postage, 5d 

--- ---,,---' --------------" ----

G OLD-MINES OF THE HAURAKI DISTRICT 

By J. F. DOWNEY 

Price, lOs. Postage, 7d. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 

U-NDER the RegUlations Act, 1936, statutory regulations 
_ of general legislative force_ are no longer published 

in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any 
one or more of the following arrangements:-

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for 
filing), subscription £1 12s. 6d. per calendar year 
in advance. 

'(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
£1 58. (Volumes for years 1941 and 1942 are out 
of print.) 

(3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in 
(1) and (2) above, on combined subscription basis, 
£2 7s. Gd. per calendar year in advance. 

( 4) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed theI'eon, facilitat­

ing the purchase of extra copies. 
Orders on the subscription basis should be placed with 

the Government Printer, Wellington. Separate copies may be 
purchased at the Chief Post-offices at Auckland, Christchurch, 
or Dunedin. 

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND AS 
AT 15TH APRIL, 1949 

Price 48. Ptlstage, 3d. 

BOUND VOLUMES, BOOK OF AWARDS, 19!18 

Now available 
Price, 32s. Gd. Postage, 2s. 

---- - .. _---------, ------- '-----,-, 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

ROY ALTY IN NEW ZEALAND 

SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVENIR 1927 

Price, 28; 6d. Postage, 3d. 

NEW ZEALAND NAVY LIST, issued quarterly. 

Price, Is. 6d. Postage, Id. 

Obtainable from Government Printer or from Naval 
Secretary. Navy Offiec, Wellington. 

CONTENTS 

AnVERTISEM;FlNTS 

ApPOINTMENTS, mTe. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CROWN LAND NOTlCER 

DEI'ENCE NOTICE 

LAKD-
Public Reserves, Domains, and National Parks Act, 

Recreation Reserves Brought Under Part II 
of 

Public School, Intention to Take Land for 
Maori Laud Court, Road Closed by Order of 
Maori School, Intention to 'l'ake Land for 
Reserves-

Authorizing the Exchange of Portion of 
Cancelling the Vesting of Portion of 
Changing the Purpo'es of .. 
Revoking the Reservation Over 
Revoking the Vesting of the Control of 
Vested 
Vesting the Control of 

Road Closed 
Road Proclaimed 
Secondm'y School, Additional Land Taken for 
Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales Act, 

Intentiou to Take Land 
Scenery Preservation Act, Resel"Ved Under 
Scenic Reserves, Vesting the Control of .. 
Street Proclaimed 
\Vat.er-power, Leasehold Estate in Land Taken for 

Developmmt of 

LAND 'l'RANSFER Am' NO'_ICES 

MAORI LAND NOTICE 

MISCELLANEOUS-' 
Abstract of Railways Workiug Account 
Air Firing, Notice of 
Cemeteries Act: Trustees for Cemetery Appointed 
Customs Act: Appointment of Customs \'{harf .. 
Factory Emergency Regulations, Expiry of Control 

Notices Under 
Government Railways Appeal Board: Appointment 

of Chairman 
Law Practitioners Amendment Act, Notice Under 
Loans-

Consenting' to the Raising of 
Varying the Determinat.ions in Respect of 

Lyttelton Milk Delivel'y Notice 
Meteorological Returns for Oetobel', 1949 
Officiating Miuisters for '1949 
Price Orders-

No. 923, Revocation of 
No. 1101 (Cocoa) 
No. 1102 (Meat-Wholesale) 
No. 1103 (Meat-Retail) .. 
No. 1104 (Meat Sundries) .. 
No. 1105 (Cycle Tires and Tubes) 

Public Bodies Leases Act, Declaring a Leasing 
Authority Under .. 

Public Hall Board, Members Appoint.ed to 
Regulations Act., Notice Under .. 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statements 

of Asset.s and Liabilities .. 
Result. of Polls for Proposed Loaus 
Sales Tax Act, Licences Issued to Wholesalers 

Under 
Standards Act: Draft New Zealand Standard 

Specification 
Standards Act: Specifications Dedared to be 

Standard Specifica tiOllR 
Teachers' Register (Supplementary) 

SHIPPING-
Notice to Mariners 

STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE-
Land Acquired for Permanent State Forest 

PAGE 
2724 

2709 

2724 

2722 

2707 

270il 
2710 
2714 
2710 

2701 
2702 
2701 
2703 
2703 
2702 
2702 
2700 
2700 
2699 

2711 
2700 
2707 
2G99 

26:19 

27:24 

2722 

2715 
2710 
2706 
2710 

2712 

270() 
2712 

2704 
2706 
27]0 
2713 
27H 

2719 
2719 
2716 
2718 
2719 
2715 

2706 
2700 
2721 

2720 
2720 

2712 

2721 

2721 
2711 

2714 

2723 

By Authority: R. E. OWEN, Government Printer, Wellington. 
Pria_ 1,. 3d.] 


