#### TONGARIRO NATIONAL PARK

### BY JAMES COWAN, F.R.G.S.

THIS publication contains 156 pages of letterpress, together with 39 full-page illustrations, and gives an account of its Topography, Geology, Alpine, and Volcanic Features, History and Maori Folk-lore. Price: 3s. 6d., plus 4d. postage.

STATISTICAL CLASSIFICATION OF EXPORTS AND IMPORTS (1948)

Price, 5s.

Price, 128s.

Postage, 4d.

Postage, 5d

STUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND AND OUTLYING ISLANDS

By T. W. KIRK, F.L.S.

Bound in Cloth, 10s. Postage, 8d.

**B**UTTERFLIES AND MOTHS OF NEW ZEALAND. By G. V. HUDSON, F.E.S., F.N.Z.Inst. With nine plain and fifty-three coloured plates, and 2,100 illustrations.

Postage, 1s. 3d.

LICENSING COMMISSION REPORT .

PARLIAMENTARY PAPER H-38 (1946)

Price, 7s. 6d.

# G OLD-MINES OF THE HAURAKI DISTRICT

#### By J. F. DOWNEY

Price, 10s. Postage, 7d.

#### STATUTORY REGULATIONS

UNDER the Regulations Act, 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:--

- or more of the following arrangements:—

  All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription £1 12s. 6d. per calendar year in advance.
  Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, £1 5s. (Volumes for years 1941 and 1942 are out of print.)
  Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in (1) and (2) above, on combined subscription basis, £2 7s. 6d. per calendar year in advance.
  Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon, facilitating the purchase of extra copies.

Orders on the subscription basis should be placed with the Government Printer, Wellington. Separate copies may be purchased at the Chief Post-offices at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin.

-	
C USTOMS TARIFF OF NEW AT 15TH APRIL	7 ZEALAND AS 1, 1949
Price 4s.	Postage, 3d.
BOUND VOLUMES, BOOK OF Now available	F AWARDS, 1948
Price, 32s. 6d.	Postage, 2s.
NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT	
ROYALTY IN NEW Z SPECIAL PICTORIAL SOUVER	
Price, 2s. 6d.	Postage, 3d.

## N EW ZEALAND NAVY LIST, issued quarterly.

Price, 1s. 6d. Postage, 1d.

Obtainable from Government Printer or from Naval Secretary, Navy Office, Wellington.

#### CONTENTS

CONTENTS	
Advertisements	PAGE 2724
Appointments, etc	2709
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	2724
CROWN LAND NOTICES	2722
DEFENCE NOTICE	2707
LAND	
Public Reserves, Domains, and National Parks Act, Recreation Reserves Brought Under Part II	
of	2703
Public School, Intention to Take Land for Maori Land Court, Road Closed by Order of	$\begin{array}{c} 2710\\ 2714 \end{array}$
Maori School, Intention to Take Land for	2710
Reserves-	0701
Authorizing the Exchange of Portion of Cancelling the Vesting of Portion of	$\begin{array}{c} 2701 \\ 2702 \end{array}$
Changing the Purposes of	2701
Revoking the Reservation Over	$2703 \\ 2703$
Vested	2702
Vesting the Control of	2702
Road         Closed	$\frac{2700}{2700}$
Secondary School, Additional Land Taken for	2699
Servicemen's Settlement and Land Sales Act, Intention to Take Land	0711
Scenery Preservation Act, Reserved Under	$\frac{2711}{2700}$
Scenic Reserves, Vesting the Control of	2707
Street Proclaimed	2699
Development of	2699
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOLICES	2724
MAORI LAND NOTICE	2722
MISCELLANEOUS-	
Abstract of Railways Working Account	2715
Air Firing, Notice of	$\begin{array}{c} 2710 \\ 2706 \end{array}$
Cemeteries Act: Trustees for Cemetery Appointed Customs Act: Appointment of Customs Wharf	2710
Factory Emergency Regulations, Expiry of Control	
Notices Under	2712
of Chairman	2706
Law Practitioners Amendment Act, Notice Under Loans	2712
Consenting to the Raising of	2704
Varying the Determinations in Respect of	2706
Lyttelton Milk Delivery Notice	$\begin{array}{c} 2710 \\ 2713 \end{array}$
Officiating Ministers for 1949	2711
Price Orders— No. 923, Revocation of	2719
No. 1101 (Cocoa)	2719
No. 1101 (Cocoa) <td>2716</td>	2716
No. 1103 (Meat—Retail) No. 1104 (Meat Sundries)	$\frac{2718}{2719}$
No. 1105 (Cycle Tires and Tubes)	2715
Public Bodies Leases Act, Declaring a Leasing	9706
Authority Under Public Hall Board, Members Appointed to	$\begin{array}{c} 2706 \\ 2700 \end{array}$
Regulations Act, Notice Under Reserve Bank of New Zealand: Weekly Statements	2721
of Assets and Liabilities	2720
Result of Polls for Proposed Loans	2720
Sales Tax Act, Licences Issued to Wholesalers Under	9719
Standards Act: Draft New Zealand Standard	2712
Specification	2721
Standard Specifications	$\begin{array}{c} 2721 \\ 2711 \end{array}$
SHIPPING-	
Notice to Mariners	2714
STATE FOREST SERVICE NOTICE-	0.700
Land Acquired for Permanent State Forest	2723

2730

j.